PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6735715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS CIPOLLA JR.	05/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWER PULL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	140 LITCHFIELD AVE	
City:	ELMONT	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17038697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: DOCKET@CARTERDELUCA.COM,

DBRODERICK@CARTERDELUCA.COM,

swilsusen@carterdeluca.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP

Address Line 1:576 BROAD HOLLOW ROADAddress Line 4:MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91816-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN WILSUSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Wilsusen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed assignment (01840216)#page1.tif source=executed assignment (01840216)#page2.tif

PATENT 506688897 REEL: 056384 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Thomas Cipolla, JR (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), residing at 39 Newport Road, Island Park, NY 11558,

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOBILE DEVICE CHARGING APPARATUS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed September 30, 2020 and accorded U.S. Patent Application No. 17/038,697.

WHEREAS, Power Pull Corporation, having its principal place of business at 140 Litchfield Ave. Elmont, NY, 11003, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s), for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s), had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby represents and warrants to Assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen

PATENT REEL: 056384 FRAME: 0418 this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 31554

Dated:

5/11/21

Thomas Cipolla, JR

Hous Ger-

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056384 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 05/28/2021